Contract with Three (3) Optional One-Year Extensions upon mutual 

consent.

(PLACED ON CONSENT AGENDA)

23-0305 A Resolution to award the Lincoln Ave and Center Ave Sewer 

Separation project located in Ward 4 to Stokes Excavating, Inc. in the 

bid amount of six hundred fifty-six thousand one hundred forty dollars 

and zero cents ($656,140.00).

(PLACED ON CONSENT AGENDA)

REPORT OF THE RULES, ADMINISTRATION AND PROCEDURES COMMITTEE

The Rules, Administration and Procedure Committee Met On April 18, 2023 and 

Reviewed the Following Items:

23-0284 An Ordinance amending Chapter 2 of the Code of Ordinances